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ERRATA RE: PETITIONERS’ EXHIBIT B.03ap (FEIS, OUTRIGGER
TELESCOPES, VOL 1); CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Petitioner KAHEA: The Hawaiian Environmental Alliance, a domestic non-profit
Corporation (Kahea), hereby submits an Erratum to Petitioners’ Exhibit B.03ap (FEIS
Outrigger Telescopes, Vol 1). Exhibit B.03ap was included in Petitioners’ Collective
Exhibit List, filed on October 11, 2016. However, Vol 2 of said FEIS was attached and
not Vol 1. As Vol 1 is over 500 pages and a government record, it is being submitted
only in its digital form (19MB).
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case No. BLNR-CC-16-002

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

We hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served on the following via email unless

otherwise specified below:

Michael Cain

Office of Conservation & Coastal Lands
1151 Punchbowi, Room 131

Honolulu, HI 96813
michael.cain@hawaii. gov

Custodian of the Records

(original+ digital copy)

Office of Conservation & Coastal Lands
dinr.maunakea@hawaii.gov

Carlsmith Ball LLP
isandison@carlsmith.com
Counsel for University of Hawai'i at Hilo

Kealoha Pisciotta,
Mauna Kea Anaina Hou
keomaivg@gmail.com

Clarence Kokauakahi Ching
kahiwaL@cs.com

E. Kalani Flores, Flores-Case “Ohana
ekflores@hawaiiantel.net

KAHEA: The Environmental Alliance
c/o Bianca Isaki (until further notice)
bianca@kahea.org

J. Leina'ala Sleightholm
Icina.ala.s808@gmail.com

Paul K. Neves
kealiikea@yahoo.com

Deborah J. Ward
cordylinecolor@gmail.com

Watanabe Ing LLP
rshinyama@wik.com
douging@wik.com

Counsel for TMT International
Observatory, LLC

Harry Fergerstrom

P.O. Box 951

Curtistown, Hl 96760
hankhawaiian@yahoo.com

Richard L Del.eon
kekaukike@msn.com

Mehana Kihoi
uhiwai@live.com

C. M. Kaho'okahi Kanuha
kahookahi@gmail.com

Joseph Kualii Lindsey Camara
kualiic@hotmail.com

Torkildson, Katz, Moore,
Hetherington & Harris
Isa@torkildson.com
njc@torkildson.com

Counsel for Perpetuating Unique
Educational Opportunities
(PUEQ)

Maelani Lee
maelanilee@yahoo.com

Lanny Alan Sinkin
lanny.sinkin@gmail.com
Representative for The Temple of
Lono

Kalikolehua Kanaele
akulele@yahoo .com

Stephanie-Malia: Tabbada
s.tabbada@hawaiiantel.net

Tiffnie Kakalia
tiffniekakalia@gmail.com

Glen Kila
makakila@gmail.com

Dwight J. Vicente
2608 Ainaola Drive
Hilo, Hawaiian Kingdom

Brannon Kamahana Kealoha
brannonk@hawaii.edu

Cindy Freitas
hanahanai@hawaii.rr .com

William Freitas
pohaku7@yahoo.com
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